

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jan 20, 2015, 4:12 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CRF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT No.: 911029

COA NO. 312569 - III

SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

MARCO PINDTER-BONILLA, Appellant,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

Petition for Review

Mitch Harrison

Attorney for Appellant

Harrison Law Firm

101 Warren Avenue North, Ste 2

Tel (206)732-6555 ♦ Fax (888) 598-1715

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. THE PETITIONER AND THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1-6

IV. WHY THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT REVIEW_ 6-14

A. THE OPINION CONFLICTS WITH *STRICKLAND*'S STANDARD FOR REASONABLENESS, AS INTERPRETED BY THIS COURT IN *TOWNSEND* AND *DAVIS*..... 6-12

B. THE OPINION APPLIES WASHINGTON'S "KNOWLEDGE" STATUTE IN A WAY THAT CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S PRECEDENT SET IN *SHIPP* AND *JOHNSON*. 12-14

V. CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES

Strickland v. Washington, 446 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984)1, 4,
6, 8, 9, 12

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT CASES

In re Pers. Restraint of Davis, 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004).....1, 5-
8, 10, 11

State v. Townsend, 142 Wn.2d 838, 15 P.3d 145 (2001).....2, 5,
6, 11

State v. Shipp, 93 Wn.2d 510, 610 P.2d 1322 (1980).....1, 5,
12-14

State v. Johnson, 119 Wn.2d 167, 892 P.2d 108245 (1992).....1, 5,
12-14

City of Kennewick v. Day, 142 Wn.2d 1, 11 P.3d 304 (2000)9

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS CASES

State v. Pinter-Bonilla, No. 31256-9-III1-1

State v. Smith, 174 Wn. App. 359, 298 P.3d 785 (2013)11
